## Bosque Farms Rodeo Association 1040 Arena Rd Bosque Farms, NM

I understand and recognize that there are serious risks in any exercising, completing, or boarding of horses, mules, or cows. I am fully aware of the possible risks and dangers including, but not limited to, possible falls, slips, collisions with vehicles, trees, rocks, gates, fences, horses, cows, other riders, or equipment failure, malfunction, or damage, rough terrain, mud, snow, wild or domestic animals, etc. I understand that I must control my speed of the horse or mule at all times and anticipate the unexpected. I acknowledge that participating in any event or competition involving the use of livestock and related activities is especially hazardous and greatly increases risk.

Knowing all of the possible risks, dangers, and rigors required, including facilities, by my signature below, I expressly accept these risks, dangers and inherent risks. I assume full responsibility for personal injury, including death, to myself and for the loss or damage to personal property and for any expenses as a result of participating or because of the inherent dangers. I understand the facilities available are often not routinely maintained or patrolled and that it is my responsibility to deal with any accident or emergency situation. I understand and accept that response time to any accident could be lengthy.

In consideration of Bosque Farms Rodeo Association making certain facilities and equipment available, I hereby fully release and promise not to sue and agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Bosque Farms Rodeo Association, its agents, employees, and all related entities from all liability for injuries, death, or damage while participating in any sponsored event.

If signing for a minor, the undersigned parent/guardian signing below represents to Bosque Farms Rodeo Association that they have the authority to enter into this contract on behalf of the minor and agrees to defend and indemnify and hold harmless Bosque Farms Rode o Association from any and all claims arising from this contract brought by or on behalf of said minor or any parent//guardian of said minor.

I, the undersigned, have read and understand the terms of the above Complete Release from Liability and Indemnity Agreement, and I am signing it freely and of my own accord. In the event I am signing the Agreement on behalf of any minors, I have full authority to do so realizing its binding effect on them as well as me. I am aware and agree that this contract is legally binding and that by signing below, I am waiving my legal rights as well as those of any minor for whom I am signing.

## READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

Printed Name of Participant:		
Parent or Guardian Name (if required):		
Signature	Date:	